

ITEM NO.41

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9907/2012

PASCOE ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AIR FRANCE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to file the requisite process fee and spare copies as well as fresh and complete address of respondent No.2 in a week's time and on compliance, notice be issued to both the respondents through the concerned District Court, in addition to the postal service.

List again on 25.10.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR