

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
9907/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/11/2011
in FA No. 264/2006 passed by the National Consumers Disputes
Reddresal Commission, New Delhi)

PASCOE ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AIR FRANCE & ANR.
(For substituted service)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substituted service by way of
publication of respondent nos. 1 and 2 is dismissed as the
address of the respondents is known.

Dasti service is permitted.

(Ashima Chhabra)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.09.14
16:48:14 IST
Reason: