

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9907/2012

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 30.11.2011 in FA No.264 of 2006 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

PASCOE ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AIR FRANCE . &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. Varun Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Kumari, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner despite the last and final opportunity granted on 03.11.2017 has not cured the defects by filing affidavit of dasti of notice upon respondent No.1 and has also not filed the proof of dasti service qua respondent No.2.

Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps to serve respondent Nos.1 and 2 within two weeks from today, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER