

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9907/2012

PASCOE ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AIR FRANCE . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR  
Ms. Shubhangi Rathore, Adv.  
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to file fresh particulars and steps in respect of respondent No.1 despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar

MG