

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S H . R A J I V K A L R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9907/2012

PASCOE ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

AIR FRANCE . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Name of respondent No.1 has been deleted from the array of parties vide order dated 18.11.2019 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

MG